D0 ) N L B W N

et e o T - A o™ T . TN oS T % N 0 O o O o L 0 N T (N e S S OO Uy GRS SRR UGG
L I = N o - - T = O N N Y e S =TV - - T T N T, T G FU R YR

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Approving the Fiscal Year 2014 Gu-Vo District Budget in the Amount 0f $2,122,039.09)

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO.13-375

the Gu-Vo District presented to the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council its
budget for the 2014 Fiscal Year; and

the Gu-Vo District was allocated Gaming Revenune in the amounnt of
$1,144,609.60; and

the amount of $1,144,609.60 from the Tohono O’odham Nation’s Gaming

Revenue has been allocated to the fonr (4) Communities and the Administration

as follows:

Gu-Vo Community $ 70,000.00

Ali Chugk Community $ 70,000.00

Pia Oik Commmunity $ 52,304.80
Kukatch Community $ 52,304.80
Administration $900,000.00; and

the Gu-Vo District Governing Council, at a meeting held on September 16, 2013
with a quorum present, did review and approve the District FY'2014 Budget in
the total amount of $2,122,039.09; and
the following communities and the Administration have been approved to carry
over funds from previous years into their FY’2014 budget in the amonnts as
follow:
1. Gu-Vo Community -

FY'2012 - $68,832.93
2. Ali Chugk Community -

FY'2012 - $19,230.63
3. Pia-Oik Community -

FY'2006 - $9,325.09 FY’'2007 - $323.41

FY'2008 - $15,858.40 FY’2009 - $38,785.43

FY’'2012 - $97,667.21
4. Kukatch Community -

FY’2000 - $26,350.20 FY'2002 - $25,955.97
FY'2003 - $12,419.80 FY'2004 - $1,262.38
FY'2005 - $11,774.42 FY'2007 - $6,297.94

FY'2010 - $§10,529.86
5. Administration -

FY'1999 - $427,904.75 FY'2000 - $204,910.56; and
the total budget amount for the Administration and each of the four 1)
communities, as part of the FY’2014 budget, is as follows:




O ~1 N W R W N

el i e T TR B S B S B O T (O T o T o S N O NG T N T N S Y S GV
M-F‘»DJM'—'O\OOO\JO\M-BDJMHO\DOO‘JO\M-thHC)\O

RESOLUTION NO. 13-375
{Approving the Fiscal Year 2014 Gu-Vo District Budgetin the amount of $2,122,039.09)

Page 2 0of 4

Gu-Vo Community $ 138,832.93

Ali Chugk Community $ 89,230.63

Pia-0Oik Commuanity $ 214,264.85

Kukatch Community § 146,895.37

Administration $1.532,815.31

Totaling $2,122,039.09; and
WHEREAS, the combined FY'2014 Gu-Vo District’'s Administration and the four (4)
Communities’ Budget totals in the amount 0of $2,122,039.09; and

WHEREAS, the proposed budgets were submitied to the Tohono O’'odham Legislative

LA

Council Budget & Finance Committee for recommendation and approval of the
Fiscal Year 2014 Gu-Vo District Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono ('odham legislative Council hereby
approves the Fiscal Year 2014 Gu-Vo District Budget submitted by the four (4)
communities and the Administration in the amount 0f $2,122,039.09.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council has approved for the
following funds, to be carried over and included into the FY'2014 Budget for the
foar (4) Communities and the Administration:

1. Gon-Vo Community $ 68,832.93
2. Ali Chugk Community $ 19,230.63
3. Pia-Oik Community $161,959.54
4. Kukatch Community $ 94,590.57
5. Admipistration $632,815.31

Totaling $977,428.98

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total for the Fiscal Year 2014 Gu-Vo District Budget for each

of the following communities and the Administration are as follows:

Gu-Vo Community $ 138,832.93

2, Ali Chugk Community $ 89,230.63
3. Pia-Oik Community $ 214,264.85
4. Kukatch Community $ 146,895.37
5. Administration $1.532.,815.31
Teotaling $2,122,039.09

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council heréby anthorizes the
Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding levels
shall be approved by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council.




OO0 I N e L D —

RESOLUTION NO. 13-375
(Approving the Fiscal Year 2014 Gu-Vo District Budget in the amount 0£$2,122,039.09)
Page 3 of 4

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 19™
day of SEPTEMBER. 2013 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,946.5
FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the
Conuncil by Article VI, Section 1(d)(2) and (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation,
adopted by the Tohono 0’odham Nation on Janunary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting
Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section
16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).

T, HON LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
othy ]

day of

ATTEST: ~

Evenne Wilson, Legis]ative Secretary

2 22 dayof

Said Resolution was suh ed for appypv e office of the ha irman of the Tohono
O’odham Nation on the day of , 2013 at o'clock, £ .m.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section § of Article VII of the Constltutmn and will become

effective mpon his approval or apon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

» 2013

HENO LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

othy ]o Leglslatwe Chairman

[/]APPROVED on the )5 _¥~ davof ‘/417 74-/ /“- , 2013

[ ] DISAPPROVED at g 4 oclock

Ve FM

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN!
TOHONO 0’ ODHAM NATION




NSO ONLA s b —

RESOLUTION NO. 13-375
{Approving the Fiscal Year 2014 Gu-Vo District Budget in the amount of $2,122,039.09)

Page4ofd

Retprned to the Legislative Secretary on the Q’ day of

A . 2013, at ZEQ’(’/f o'clock, _ﬂ.m.
@’///MW%

B

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 13-375

ACTION: APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2014 GU-VO DISTRICT BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,122,039.09
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GRACE MANUEL SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA
DATE: SEPTEMBER 19, 2013
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIE OIDAK | 1.LUCINDA ALLEN 112.1 X
224.2 (Nicholas Jose)
- 2.MARY LOPEZ 112.1 X
( )
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON 251.0 X
502.0 (Kimberly Mull)
* 2, BARBARA HAVIER 251.0 X
{ }
SCHUK TOAK | 1.FRANCES B. STEPHENS $7.1 X
174.2 (Anthon_v 1. RiOS)
: 2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ 87.1 X
{(John Fendenheim)
SAN XAVIER | 1. HILARION CAMPUS 112.1 X X
( )
224.2 2, ADAM ANDREWS 112.1 X
(Rachel Vilson-Stoner)
SAN LUCY | 1. DIANAMANUEL 109.8 X
219.6 (Gloria Ramirez)
' 2. JANA MONTANA 109.8 X
( )
X X
PISINEMOQ | 1. CHESTER ANTONE 105.3
210.6 (Tony Murrietta)
* 2. EDWARD MANUEL, SR. 105.3 X
( )
X
1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 98.45
HICKIWAN (Michelle Ortega)
1396.9 | 2 SANDRA ORTEGA 98.45 x
(Manuel Osequeda, Jr.) '
HIA CED | 1. LORRAINE EILER 9.8 X
19.6 {Jolene Garcia)
' 2. MICHAEL FLORES 9.8 X
( )
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 120.5 X
241.0 {Floyd Flores)
) 2. PAMELA ANGHILL 120.5 X X
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
GU ACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 128.65 X
2573 | )
2. LORETTA LEWIS 128.65 X
(Louis Johnson)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 159.6 X
319.2 {Marlakay C. Henry)
* 2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 159.6 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 178.85 X
357.7 {Roberta Harvey)
* 2. VERNON J. SMITH 178.85 X
(Gloria Zazueta)
TOTAL 2,946.5 | 2,946.5 -0- -0- [03]




